



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 6481 of 2024

Prajakta Vilas Meshram and others vs. The State of Maharashtra and others.
With

WRIT PETITION NO. 6482 of 2024

Amisha Vinod Sheware and others vs. The State of Maharashtra and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. N.V.Bhutekar, Mr. A.S.Chakotkar and Mr. R.D.Narkhede, Advocates for
petitioners.
Mr. Shishir Ukey, Additional Government Pleader, for respondent nos. 1 to 3.
Mr. G.G.Mishra, Advocate for respondent no.4 in WP No.6482/2024

CORAM :- NITIN W. SAMBRE AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATE :- 12th DECEMBER, 2024

Heard.

Writ Petition No.6482/2024 was not on Board. On mentioning,
it is taken on Board.

2. Mr. Ukey, learned Additional Government Pleader is
handicapped for want of instructions from the respondents.

3. Interim relief granted vide order dated 24.10.2024 passed in
Writ Petition No.5620 of 2024 is also extended in the present petitions
i.e. Writ Petition No.6481 of 2024 and Writ Petition No. 6482 of 2024,
to be more precise, in case the appointments are already made, the
vacancies as are existing shall not be filled in until further orders.

4. List the matter on **03.02.2025** along with Writ Petition No.5620
of 2024.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)