



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3574 OF 2025

MINAKSHI W/O SIDHARTH DONGRE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH, MUMBAI AND ORS.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3576 OF 2025

POOJA D/O ANKUSH JADHAV

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. SECRETARY, DEPT. OF PUBLIC
HEALTH, MUMBAI AND ORS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3627 OF 2025

VEENA D/O MANIKRAO NARAYANKAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH, MUMBAI AND ORS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3626 OF 2025

AKANSHA D/O SUNIL PATIL AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

\STATE OF MAHA., THR. SECRETARY, DEPT. OF PUBLIC HEALTH,
MUMBAI AND ORS.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3581 OF 2025

SAKSHI D/O VIJAY TAYDE AND ANOHTER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. SECRETARY, DEPT. OF PUBLIC
HEALTH, MUMBAI AND ORS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5620 OF 2024

KIRAN GANESH WAGHMARE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHA., THR. SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
HEALTH, MUMBAI AND ORS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6481 OF 2024

PRAJAKTA VILAS MESHRUM AND OTHERS

.VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. SECRETARY, DEPT. OF PUBLIC
HEALTH, MUMBAI AND ORS.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6482 OF 2024

AMISHA VINOD SHEWARE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC HEALTH, MUMBAI AND ORS



*Appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. Sanket A. Walde, Advocate for Petitioner/s
Mr. S. S. Dhengale, Advocate for the Petitioner(In WP5620/2024)
Mr. Nitesh Bhutekar h/f Adv. A.S. Chakotkar (In WP 6482/2024 & 6481/2024).
Mr N. S. Rao, AGP for Respondent/State,
Mr. U.J. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent No.5 (In WP 5620/2024)
Mr. G.G. Mishra, Advocate for the respondent No.4 (In WP 6482/2024)
Mr. Avinash Kapgate, Advocate for the respondent No.4(In WP 6481/2024)
Mr. S.R. Dheple, Advocate for Intervenor/Applicant(In WP 6482/2024)

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 27.11.2025

Not to be treated as part-heard.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)