



2026:BHC-NAG:77-DB

(1)

936 wp 3574-2025 and ors

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3574 OF 2025

Minakshi W/o Sidharth Dongare and others Vs. The State of Maharashtra and others
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.3576 OF 2025

Pooja D/o Ankush Jadhav Vs. The State of Maharashtra and others
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.3627 OF 2025

Veena D/o Manikrao Narayankar Vs. The State of Maharashtra and others
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.3626 OF 2025

Akansha D/o Sunil Patil and another Vs. The State of Maharashtra and others
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.3581 OF 2025

Sakshi D/o Vijay Tayde and another Vs. The State of Maharashtra and others
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.5620 OF 2024

Kiran Ganesh Waghmare and others Vs. The State of Maharashtra and others
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.6481 OF 2024

Prajakta Vilas Meshram and others Vs. The State of Maharashtra and others
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.6482 OF 2024

Amisha Vinod Sheware and others Vs. The State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.A. Walde, Advocate for petitioners in respective petitions
Shri S.S. Dhengale, Advocate for petitioners in respective petitions
Shri Nitesh Bhatekar, Advocate for petitioners with Shri A.S. Chakotkar, Advocate for
petitioners in respective petitions through V.C.
Shri N.R. Patil, AGP for respondent/State
Ms H.N. Jaipurkar, Advocate for respondent No.4 in WP 3576/2025 & 3627/2025
Ms Vaishali Khadekar, Advocate for respondent No.4 in WP 3581/2025
Shri U.J. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent No.5 in WP 5620/2024
Shri A.Y. Kapgate, Advocate for respondent No.4 in WP 6481/2024
Shri G.G. Mishra, Advocate for respondent No.4 in WP 6482/2024
Shri V.M. Kulsange, Advocate for intervenor/applicant in WP 6482/2024
Shri S.R. Dheple, Advocate for respondent in WP 6482/2024 through V.C.



(2)

936 wp 3574-2025 and ors

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ..

DATED : 21.01.2026

Having heard the learned Counsel for the petitioners and the respective Zilla Parishads, place the matters for further consideration on 13.02.2026. It is to be understood by the parties that the Writ Petition No. 6482/2024 would be treated as a lead petition at the time of hearing. The parties are requested to file all the relevant documents and/or judgments in support of their respective contentions in the said petitions.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree....